
ROHSŖCompliant

FST8080Ŗ-ŖFST80100

JunctionŖtoŖcase

CaseŖtoŖsink

-55°CŖtoŖ175°C
-55°CŖtoŖ175°C

10ŖinchŖpoundsŖmaximumMountŖbaseŖtorque
Weight 0.3ŖounceŖ(8.4Ŗgrams)Ŗtypical

0.5°C/W
0.3°C/W

1.0°C/W0JC

0CS

R

R

StorageŖtempŖrange
OperatingŖjunctionŖtempŖrange
MaxŖthermalŖresistanceŖperŖleg
MaxŖthermalŖresistanceŖperŖpkg
TypicalŖthermalŖresistanceŖ(greased)

STG
J
T
T

*PulseŖtest:ŖPulseŖwidthŖ300Řsec,ŖDutyŖcycleŖ2%

T
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T
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T

I
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V
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T
T

RŖ=Ŗ5.0V,ŖŖCŖ=Ŗ25°C
RRM,ŖŖJŖ=Ŗ25°C
RRM,ŖŖJŖ=Ŗ125°C*
FMŖ=Ŗ40A:ŖŖJŖ=Ŗ25°C*
FMŖ=Ŗ40A:ŖŖJŖ=Ŗ175°C*
fŖ=Ŗ1ŖKHZ,Ŗ25°C,Ŗ1ŘsecŖsquareŖwave
8.3Ŗms,ŖhalfŖsine,ŖŖJŖ=Ŗ175°C
CŖ=Ŗ143°C,ŖsquareŖwave,ŖŖ0JCŖ=Ŗ1.0°C/W
CŖ=Ŗ143°C,ŖsquareŖwave,ŖŖ0JCŖ=Ŗ0.5°C/W

C
I
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V
V
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I
I

RMŖŖ2ŖmA
JŖŖ1450ŖpF

RMŖ50ŖmA
FMŖ0.82ŖVolts
FMŖ0.62ŖVolts
R(OV)ŖŖ2ŖAmps
FSMŖ800ŖAmps
F(AV)Ŗ40ŖAmps
F(AV)Ŗ80ŖAmps

TypicalŖjunctionŖcapacitanceŖperŖleg
MaxŖpeakŖreverseŖcurrentŖperŖleg
MaxŖpeakŖreverseŖcurrentŖperŖleg
MaxŖpeakŖforwardŖvoltageŖperŖleg
MaxŖpeakŖforwardŖvoltageŖperŖleg
MaxŖrepetitiveŖpeakŖreverseŖcurrentŖperŖleg
MaximumŖsurgeŖcurrentŖperŖleg
AverageŖforwardŖcurrentŖperŖleg
AverageŖforwardŖcurrentŖperŖpkg

Microsemi
CatalogŖNumber

Working
PeakŖReverse
Voltage

90V
100V 100V

90V

Voltage
PeakŖReverse
Repetitive

ElectricalŖCharacteristics

ThermalŖandŖMechanicalŖCharacteristics

FST80100*
FST8090*

SchottkyŖMiniMod

*AddŖtheŖSuffixŖAŖforŖCommonŖAnode,ŖDŖforŖDoubler

R
R

JunctionŖtoŖcaseR0JC

FST8080* 80V 80V

CommonŖCathode

A=CommonŖAnode

D=Doubler

NŖ2-PLCS

L

Note:ŖBaseplateŖCommonŖwithŖPinŖ2

3ŖPINSŖeqŖspŖatŖ.200
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Dia.

9.408.89.350E .370
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.161

.085

.480
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.260
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.715
1.510
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M
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F

.151

.015

.460

.065

.088

.240

.115

1.490
.695

3.84
0.38

11.68
1.65

2.24
6.10
2.92

37.85
17.65

12.19

4.09
0.64

2.16

18.16
38.35

2.49
6.60
3.43

1.195

Maximum

.037

Dim.ŖInches

3

C
A

Minimum

1.180
.027

Minimum

Millimeter

29.97
0.69

30.35

Maximum

0.94

Industry
PartŖNumber

83CNQ100,ŖA

83CNQ080,ŖA

RRMŖ80ŖtoŖ100ŖvoltsV
ReverseŖenergyŖtested

SchottkyŖBarrierŖRectifier

GuardŖringŖprotection

2X40ŖAmperesŖavg.

175°CŖjunctionŖtemperature
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25ŖC175ŖC

InstantaneousŖForwardŖVoltageŖ-ŖVolts
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TypicalŖForwardŖCharacteristicsŖ-ŖPerŖLeg
FigureŖ1
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FigureŖ3

ForwardŖCurrentŖDeratingŖ-ŖPerŖLeg
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TypicalŖJunctionŖCapacitanceŖ-ŖPerŖLeg

FigureŖ4
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ReverseŖVoltageŖ-ŖVolts
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FigureŖ5
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TypicalŖReverseŖCharacteristicsŖ-ŖPerŖLeg

ReverseŖVoltageŖ-ŖVolts

FST8080Ŗ-ŖFST80100
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